

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 16-680 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 4/27/2016

Title: Approving the application with conditions, per the Deputy Legislative Hearing Officer, for Malt On Sale

(Brewery Taproom), Liquor On Sale - Sunday, Malt Off Sale (Brewery), and Entertainment (A) licenses, for Black Stack Brewing Inc. (I.D. #20150004254), d/b/a Black Stack Brewing Inc. at 755

Prior Avenue North, Suite 110.

Sponsors: Russ Stark

Indexes: License, Ward - 4

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Minutes, 2. Conditions Affidavit, 3. Letter of Concern, 4. District Council Support, 5. Application, 6.

Floor Plan, 7. Aerial Photo, 8. Street Photos, 9. Police Incident Report, 10. STAMP Activities Report

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/28/2016	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
4/27/2016	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Approving the application with conditions, per the Deputy Legislative Hearing Officer, for Malt On Sale (Brewery Taproom), Liquor On Sale - Sunday, Malt Off Sale (Brewery), and Entertainment (A) licenses, for Black Stack Brewing Inc. (I.D. #20150004254), d/b/a Black Stack Brewing Inc. at 755 Prior Avenue North, Suite 110.

WHEREAS, the Deputy Legislative Hearing Officer recommends that the application for Black Stack Brewing Inc. for Malt On Sale (Brewery Taproom), Liquor On Sale - Sunday, Malt Off Sale (Brewery), and Entertainment (A) licenses, be approved with the following condition:

1. Per City of Saint Paul Legislative Code 411.02, the definition of Entertainment A is, "Amplified or nonamplified music and/or singing by performers without limitation as to number, and group singing participated in by patrons of the establishment." (includes karaoke). Entertainment A license does not allow for patron and/or performance dances.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Saint Paul hereby approves this license application with the aforementioned agreed-upon conditions.

The Conditions Affidavit was submitted on April 8, 2016.